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July, 2022 | www.truthbaptistchurch.org  | 860 289 8976

John Vo, Lead Pastor — Bim Rowley, Pastor 
Eli Rodriguez, Youth Pastor – Keith Tower, Executive Pastor

Eph. 6:18 Praying always with all prayer and supplication ... for all the saints— 
Albinson, Stephen & Alisha 860 818 2494 60 Stanley Dr., Andover, CT 06232 aalbinson1996@gmail.com

Allain, Heli & Yodi 860 216 1815 16 Norige Drive, E. Hartford, CT 06118 allain2k@yahoo.com

Anthony, Joyce 917 650 1862 15 Elm St., E. Hartford, CT 06108

Atwood, Gary & Luann 860 232 1996 57 Clarendon Ave., W. Hartford, CT  06110

Atwood, Uriah & Elisa 860-970-8871 78 Laurel St., Enfield, CT 06082 uatwood71@gmail.com

Baer, Marc & Marcella 860-644-8202 344 Nevers Rd., S. Windsor, CT 06074 marcellabaer@outlook.com

Barahman, Terri 860 716 2419 20 Laurel Circle, East Windsor, CT 06088 maylou16@gmail.com

Barisano, Don & Marsha 860 633 7671 148 William St. W., Glastonbury, CT 06033 dmjabarisano@hotmail.com 

Beavers, Minerva 860 281 9088 36 Belmont Avenue, Windsor, CT 06095 minervabeavers@yahoo.com

Bellucci, Chris 860 578 6949 1638 Old Main St., S. Windsor, CT 06074 theroman23458760@gmail.com

Bison, Michael 860 568 5637 643 Forbes St., E. Hartford, CT 06118

Borovkoff, Vic & Jennifer 860 921 7812 68 South Main St., East Granby, CT 06026 vjborovkoff@yahoo.com

Bozzi, Michael 860 488 0324 329 Plantsville Rd., Trumball, CT 06611 boarder86@yahoo.com

Bush, Hannah 518 819 9360 16 Owen St., Ap 111, Hartford, CT 06105 hcbush2@gmail.com

Cassidy, Donna 860 655 7289 52 Alan Drive, Weatogue, CT 06089 dcassidym@yahoo.com

Celeste, Vince 860 987 9712 125 South St., Apt 307, Vernon, CT 06066 vinceceleste@comcast.net

Chidozie, Elvis & Christine 860 970 3331 68 Mountain Road, Windsor, CT 06095 echidozie@gmail.com 

Christophel, Jesse & Kim 860 803 3339 407 Main St., S. Windsor, CT 06074 jechris3@gmail.com 

Cote, Leda 860 610 0142 43 Saunders St., Hartford, CT 06108 leda22@comcast.net 

Dannecker, John & Alisa 860 287 7157 105 Yorkshire Dr., Hebron, CT 06248 alisa_dannecker@yahoo.com

Davila, Andrea 860 970 4510 20 Sycamore St., Windsor, CT 06095 andreadav05141971@gmail.com

Doucette, Jim & Sue 860 291 0404  jimdouce@msn.com 

Ekstrom, Rob & Allie 267 347 0336 9 Amolia Farms, Windsor, CT 06095 allieekstrom@gmail.com 

Estelle, Joel & Sue 860 683 1643 1 Jay Circle, Windsor, CT 06095 jse0802@sbcglobal.net 

Estelle, Erin 860 904 3977 1 Jay Circle, Windsor, CT 06095

Estelle, Julie 860 977 6824 1 Jay Circle, Windsor, CT 06095

Feng, Yinshan & Sophia 860 648 1244 92 Jacqueline Dr, Manchester, CT 06040 yinshanf@gmail.com

Garcia, Michael & Katie 585 694 6320 75 Hockanum Blvd. Ap 5921, Vernon, CT 06066 mrg2197@rit.edu 

Gauvin, Jacques & Cindy 860 569 7344 327 Maple St.,  E. Hartford, CT 06118

George, Will & Lauren 304 641 8169 13 Edwards Road, Portland, CT 06480 william.m.george24@gmail.com

Gilbert, Deb 860 985 0928 63 Summit St., Unit 14 Manchester CT 06040 momsays@juno.com 

Greenwood, Steve & Connie 860 543 2164 81 Mary Catherine Cir., Windsor, CT 06095 spgreenwood1959@gmail.com 

Grundmann, Robert 860 752 2081 4 Sand Piper Rd., Enfield, CT 06082

Hamilton, Rob 860 836 4811 128 Wells Rd., East Windsor, CT 06088

Hanover, Rob & Amy 860 300 7579 102 Pocquonock Ave, Windsor 06095 thehanovers@yahoo.com

Harper, Matt & Melanie 860 906 6783 53 Burnham St., E. Hartford, CT 06108 dealsformelanie@gmail.com

Harper, David & Hannah 860 936 0558 106 Poquonock, Windsor, CT 06095 hannahps287@gmail.com

Haughton, Cleon 860 478 3772 1170 Footpath Lane, East Hartford, CT 06118 chaughton@mybankwell.com

Hernandez, Richie & Luz 860 938 8823 345 Goodwin St., E. Hartford, CT 06108

Hoover, Jim & Cory

James, Ajitha 860 371 4592 52 Tinsmith Crossing, Wethersfield, CT 06109 ajithaantony@gmail.com

Jutras, Chuck & Deb 860 299 6483 1938 Poquonock Ave., Windsor, CT 06095 cdjutras8347@gmail.com

Klossner, Josiah 585 267 9260 30 Fellows Ln., E. Hartford, CT 06108 jocider20@gmail.com
Koncki, Bill & Laurel 860 228 8133 28 Oakwood La., Columbia, CT 06237 w.koncki@charter.net 

Kulp, Galen & Connie 860 647 8381 25 Morse Rd., Manchester, CT 06040 galen.kulp@gmail.com

Ladd, Cheryl 860 371 8945 695 Clark St., South Windsor, CT 06074 caladd59@yahoo.com 

LaDuca, Dom & Cindy 860 573 8962 71 Briarwood Ln., East Hartford, CT 06118 laducad@comcast.net

Lanyon, David 860 913 8372 47 Long Hill St., E. Hartford, CT 06108 edavlan@gmail.com

Lanyon, Joe 860 922 6448 47 Long Hill St., E. Hartford, CT 06108 jsbikbiz@gmail.com

Lanyon, Pat & Christine 860 528 7205 47 Long Hill St., E. Hartford, CT 06108 wisesaver@yahoo.com

Lavers, Jayson & Stacey 401 226 6963 8 Heather Lane, Manchester, CT 06040 staceylavers@gmail.com

Lunn, Debbie (also Lisa) 860 649 4981 20 Cambridge St., Manchester, CT 06042 purpleturtletree@hotmail.com

Mannarino, Jennifer & Rob 860 874 4205 585 Clark St., S. Windsor, CT 06074 jennifer@safetynetcs.com

Mason, James & Emily 43 Broad St., Manchester, CT 06040 jcmason006@gmail.com

Meleg, Al & Pat 860 568 6502 224 Oak St., E. Hartford, CT 06118

Metcalf, Gene 860 335 6102 1081 Forbes St.,  East Hartford, CT 06118 patriotgm@yahoo.com 

Meyer, Andreas & Theresa 860 295 8873 52 Chapman Rd., E. Hampton, CT 06424 meyertooling@comcast.net

Miller,  Randy & Sara 860-649-1164 43 Broad St., Manchester, CT 06042 randymiller@sbcglobal.net

Minter, Mike & Katie 860 460 3825 55 Old Route 89, Lebanon, CT 06249 mikeminter85@comcast.net

Mission, Skip & Beth 860 653 6183 15 Woodland Dr., Granby, CT 06035 wbjjmission@sbcglobal.net

Moffitt, Jim & Lisa 860 647 8294 4 Harvard Rd. Manchester, CT 06042 jhmoffitt@gmail.com

Mosby, Scott & Dawn 315 939 6858 78 Duncaster Ln., Vernon, CT 06066 mosbys@gmail.com

Mosby, Natalie

Muirhead, Kirsten 814 553 5658 1109 Claro Dr., Manchester, CT 06040 kemuirhead95@gmail.com

Muniz, Eddie  & Rosa 860 569 0250 108 Pratt St., East Hartford, CT 06118 munozrd01@yahoo.com

Muniz, Sasha 860 944 3551 44 Hudson St., E. Hartford, CT 06108 sktweety01@yahoo.com

Nazlian, Laura 860 370 0744 3 Murtha’s Way, Granby, CT 06035 laurajnaz@gmail.com

Nguyen, Minh & Phi 860 335 5633 71 Burnham St., East Hartford, CT 06118 phungminhnguyen1970@yahoo.com

Nguyen, Phoung & Houng 860 289 3916 148 Park St., Apt. 2, Manchester, CT 06040

Nelson, Rudy & Hazel 860 298 8840 39 Colton St., Windsor, CT 06095 andinel@sbcglobal.net 

Nieves, Hector & Morgan 860 616 8948 63 Ludlow Rd., Windsor, CT 06095 hjaviern1601@yahoo.com
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Eph. 6:18 Praying always with all prayer and supplication ... for all the saints— 
Noble, Nathan & Judith 207 420 6522 5 Metacomet Dr., East Granby, CT 06026 nathan.noble@gmail.com

O’Connor, John & MacKenzie 774 289 8009 324 King St, East Hartford, CT 06108 johnsworkadr@gmail.com

Olasunkanmi, Olu & Temi 860 460 4979 54 Highview St., East Hartford, CT 06108  olasunkanmifolashade@gmail.com

Orellana, Nikki 860 881 9655 25 Kennedy Rd, East Hartford, CT 06118 nqutiorellana@gmail.com

Pate, Adam & Amanda 732 608 4923 180 Amanda Dr., Manchester, CT 06040 xmandygirlx@yahoo.com

Pepe, Dave & Amy 860 575 5376 23 Grove Rd, Cromwell, CT 06416 adpepe@sbcglobal.net 

Picard, Joe 860 289 8072 80 Hilton Dr., South Windsor, CT 06074

Pondugla, Joseph & Rebecca 860 383 8792 136 Cedar Ridge Terrace, Glastonbury, CT 06033 joseph.pondugula@gmail.com

Ploszaj, Adam & Linda 860 794 2146 242 Pigeon Hill Rd., Windsor, CT 06095 amaslaluno@gmail.com 

Ploszaj, Bob & Hope 860 869 1535 311 Mercer La., Windsor, CT 06095 ploszaj@comcast.net

Powell, Scott & Beth 860 875 4163 156 Washington St., Vernon, CT 06066 scottbethpowell@yahoo.com

Radziewicz, Ron & Kathy 860 566 9548 100 Adams Rd., Bloomfield, CT 06002 r.e.radziewicz@gmail.com  

Rinaldi, Janet 860 653 5412 1 Douglas Drive, Granby, CT 06035 janetmsw@hotmail.com

Rodriguez, Pr Eli & Madeline 860 712 4242 7 Mayrand Way, Windsor Locks, CT 06096 mnerodriguez@yahoo.com

Rowley, Pr Bim & Deanna 860 989 9321 30 Fellows La., East Hartford, CT 06108 7rowley@gmail.com

Ruscitti, Ruben & Chastity 860 816 4855 1 Jessie Lane, Broad Brook, CT 06016

St. Pierre, Ed & Joanne 860 742 6771 60 Stanley Dr., Andover, CT 06232

Salisbury,  Trish 860 627 5414 tkadish@cox.net 

Santhosam, Mohan & Stella 201 286 5489 6 Harvest Lane, Ellington, CT 06029 stellapowmohan@gmail.com 

Savage, Carrie 937 515 8455

Sciarra, Cora & Joe 860-466-9038 46 Robbie Road, Tolland, CT 06084 csciarra@snet.net

Shinkevich, Al & Maryann 860 668 7535 2035 Oak St., W. Suffield, CT 06093 amshink@cox.net

Silver, Brian & Katie 570 362 2737 45 Arnold Drive, E. Hart., CT 06118 briansilverjr@yahoo.com

Soltys, Adam 860 895 8863 441 Main St. # 709, E. Hartford, CT 06118 a.wat.solt@sbcglobal.net 

Soto, Jose 860 997 1067 360 Hillside Ave., Hartford, CT 06106

Spooner, Jason & Tricia 860 568 6502 224 Oak St., East Hartford, CT 06118 tbc@spoonerweb.com 

Stanek, Robert 860 289 1439 11 Dartmouth Pl., E. Hartford, CT 06108

Terri & Joe Staskiewicz 860 626 9618 36 Walker Drive, Simsbury, CT 06070 terristatz@gmail.com 

Sullivan, Steven & Janette janette_sullivan@yahoo.com 

Tower, Pr Keith & Wendy 860 966 8870 11 Amolia Farms, Windsor, CT 06095 keithtower1@yahoo.com

Tower, Kevin & Kateri 860 916 5062 6 Amolia Farms, Windsor, CT 06095 kevintower@yahoo.com

Townsend, Shenagh 860 432 1414 133 Berry Patch, S. Windsor, CT 06074 shenaghtownsend@gmail.com 

Troullas, Maria & George 860 206 4150 93 Sterling St., East Hartford, CT 06118

Turner, Russ 860 803 7055 121 Huckleberry Rd., E. Htfd, CT 06118 waister357@gmail.com

van Achterberg, Jay & Crystal 860 896 9256 233 Jonathan Trumbull Hwy, Andover, CT 06232 jva@jayandcrystal.com 

Vargas, Maria 860 670 4970 42 Cheney Lane, E. Hartford, CT 06118 mvargas1751@gmail.com

Vazquez, Joey & Morgan 860 882 7477 1179 Avery St., S. Windsor, CT 06074 jvazquez427@yahoo.com 

Vazquez, Nino & Lani 860 550 3933 148 Rye St., Broad Brook, CT 06016 evazq089@gmail.com

Vazquez, Nino & Nellie 860 202 9806 596 King St., S. Windsor, CT 06074 nvazquez@RTCElaw.com

Vellani, Trevor Ariel 860 501 6615 tavellani5@gmail.com

Vo, Pr John & Kristen   jvo@truthbaptistchurch.org

Weber, Nancy 860 289 0452 11 Gorman Place, E. Hartford, CT 06108 meowls@sbcglobal.net

Zdanis, Joan 860 742 8402 1295 N. River Rd., Coventry, CT 06238 joan.zdanis@yahoo.com

Zhou, Xiao/ Bingjie Zhang 860 208 5621 3 Mohegan St, Mansfield, CT 06250 likefm2011@gmail.com

Zinzal, Julius (& Julie) 860 726 3703 41 Richard Rd., E. Hartford, CT 06108 jzinzal@gmail.com
Note: Cell Phones, Owner= underscore Add to this list  \/ Recent changes and additions are marked in red. Add emails below:

Please SEND updates, corrections, and additions for future printouts on this sheet to 860-655-9000 (TEXTS=OK).

Please use this list within the confines of our church family, and never for financial benefit or other improper use, and

remember each other all in prayer! Welcome to our newest attenders.

For all other Out-of-town and Remote Addresses/Phones, please contact myself, or someone of the pastoral or deacon staff. — 

Br. Pat Lanyon.

Access this PDF extension document at www.aprayernotebook.net/access/TBC/clerk  And select PDF filename: “Prayer-Phone-TBC-July-2022.wpd” Any updates will

appear there if not printed in the weekly email as is appropriate. IF the document is unavailable or is password protected, text me for that accessibility information. 

* Authentic Clerk’s COPY, @ TBC  — This list was last updated:  September 1, 2022 (4pm)
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